BILL NO. 23-15 ORDINANCE NO. 230

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING AN ANNUAL BUDGET FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING ON JULY 1, 2015 AND
APPROPRIATING FUNDS PURSUANT THERETO

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF
WARRENTON, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The annual budget for the City of Warrenton, Missouri, for the
fiscal year beginning July 1, 2015 a copy of which is attached thereto and made a part
hereof as is fully set forth herein, having been heretofore submitted by the Finance
Officer is hereby adopted.

SECTION 2. Funds are hereby appropriated for the objects and purposes of
gxpenditure set forth in said budget.

SECTION 3. All Ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with this
Ordinance are hereby repealed.

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage by the Board of Aldermen.

READ TWO TIMES AND PASSED by the Board of Aldermen of the City of

Warrenton, Missouri, this 16® day of June, 2015. 04/ @W\/

President of the Board

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR of the City of Warrenton, Missouri, this 16th day

of June, 2015.

Mayor

ATTEST:
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Honorable Mayor Schleuter
Board of Aldermen:

1 am pleased to present the proposed budget for the fiscal year 2015-2016 for the City of
Warrenton, [ believe that this document will offer financial guidance to each department
and allow us to continue to provide exceptional service to our customers,

The total projected revenues for all funds of the City are $8,968,950. Two major
components of the total revenue are water & sewer utility revenues and sales tax
revenues. Projected water and sewer revenues are $2,964,330 which includes a 5%
increase in water and sewer rates while maintaining the current level of consumption.
Total sales taxes are projected at $2,569,605; an increase of 7% over the prior year
budget based on current year collections. Real estate and personal property tax revenues
are projected to increase 1% to $440,000. Of this budgeted amount, $277,000 is allocated
1o the general fund and $163,000 is allocated to the park fund. Both the water & sewer
fund and the general fund continue to maintain reserve balances; the water and sewer
fund with $1,300,000 and the general fund with $1,100,000.

Total operating expense for all funds is projected at $6,228,454 which excludes capital
expenditures and debt service needs. Payroll includes both performance-based pay rate
increases and merit increases that equate to a 3% increase to the payroll budget. A new
budgeted position in special events and a position change in grounds & maintenance
added $40,144 to the payrofl budget. The Missouri LAGERS defined benefit retirement
plan will be implemented in the new budget year increasing the City retirement
contribution by $35,105. A 9.5 % increase in health insurance premiums and a 5%
increase in workman’s compensation premiums are projected. Liability and property
insurance is projected to increase 5% while utilities are expected to increase 12% based
on current year actual costs.

Capital expenditures for the new fiscal year are projected at $10,025,240. This includes
$2,926,540 for several extensive projects that were funded and initialized but did not
reach completion by year end such as the Hickory Lick road replacement project
estimated to cost $1,100,000, waterline replacements that require boring under Interstate
70 for $628,000, and painting of two water tanks for $273,000. Grant reimbursements
totaling $625,036 for the Hickory Lick road replacement project are anticipated.
Construction and engineering of $5,356,100 for phase 1 of the wastewater system
improvement project is included. This will be financed from revenue bond proceeds.
Repairs and improvements for multiple streets and sidewalks totaling $667,800 are
budgeted in this fiscal year. This includes $350,400 for pedestrian sidewalks and lighting
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along the east side of Highway 47. Pool improvements estimated at $30,000 along with
additional amenities and maintenance projects for several parks totaling $130,000 are
anticipated to be paid from the Capital Sales Tax fund. Service vehicles for the police,
building, and sewer/treatment plant departments totaling $117,600 along with equipment
purchases for various departments are also anticipated in this budget projection.

The total debt service in this budget proposal is $1,367,309 which consists of principal
and interest requirements for the year. Included is $584,680 for the ongoing wastewater
system improvement project and $480,836 for previous water and sewer improvement
projects.

As the City continues to see our local businesses experiencing some positive results along
with increased interest in new business endeavors and housing starts, it appears that the
local economy is truly in recovery. As the economic recovery continues, it will allow the
City the opportunity to consider new or expanded options to our residents for leisure and
recreational activities along with ensuring the continued provision of quality services.

The preparation of this proposed budget was efficient and streamlined with the
cooperative effort and diligence of the Department Heads, oversight of the Director of
Operations/Finance Officer and the guidance and support of the Mayor and Board of
Aldermen throughout the process. I extend my thanks to all those involved for their
commitment to making this budget document a financial guideline to allow us to
effectively manage City funds during the upcoming fiscal year.

Respectfully Submitted,

Gabrielle Currie
Finance Manager



City of Warrenton

Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Balance Summary

Estimated Beginning Available Funds
Estimated Restricted Funds
Reserve Cash

Loan Proceeds/Restricted Revenue
Proposed Revenue

Proposed Operating Expense
Capital Expenditures

Debt Service

Transfers

Contingency

Reserved for Future Construction

Projected 6-30-16 Unappropriated

010
General
Fund

$3,698,169
($144,048)
($1,100,000)
$0
$5,104,309
(84,675,114)
($2,662,140)
($115,330)
$674,800
($100,000)
$0

$678,646

020

Fund

Total of 010
Water-Sewer & 020 Funds

$14,581,070 $18.277,239

($4,054,240)
($1,300,000)
$72,300
$3,056,530
($1,404,890)
($7,007,600)
($1,085,516)
($377,900)
($100,000)
($1,500,000)

$899,753

(34,198,288)
($2.400,000)
$72,300
$8.160,839
($6,080,004)
($9,669.740)
($1,180,846)
$296,900
($200,000)
(31,500,000)

$1,578,400

030
Cemetery
Fund

$9,007
$0
$0
$0

$1,330
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
30

$10,337

040
Capital Sales
Tax Fund

$913,441

$0

$0

$0
$368,686

$0
($333,900)
(3147,664)
($15,000)
($50,000)
($500,000)

$235,563

050
NID
Fund

$27,576
($25,673)
$0
$37,946
$600
($750)
$0
($38,799)
$0
$0
$0

$899

060
oo rom
Fund
$253,503 $19,480,766
$0 ($4,223,961)
$0 ($2,400,000)
$0 $110,246
$327,250 $8,858,705
($147,700) ($6,228,454)
($21,600) ($10,025,240)
$0 ($1,367,309)
($281,900) $0
($129,553)  ($379,553)
$0 ($2,000,000)
$0 $1,825,200



City of Warrenton
2015-2016 Budget
General Fund Revenue

D Sales Tax

RE/Personal Taxes
OOther Taxes
OFranchise Fees

@ Special Events & Pool
O Municipal Court

O Police & Animal Control
OPermits & Licenses
Trash Revenue

O Interest & Misc Revenues




City of Warrenton
2015-2016 Budget
Water/Sewer Fund Revenue

0% 1%

Water

m Sewer

O Industrial Sewer

O Connection Fees

Re-Connect/Penalties

O Interest & Misc Revenues




City of Warrenton
2015-2016 Budget
Departmental Operating Expense

$2,000,000 -
O Administration
$1,800,000
$1,600,000 General Government
$1,400,000
O Police & Animal Control
$1,200,000
$1,000,000 O Grounds & Maintenance
$800,000
_ Economic Development
$600,000 A
$400,000 1 O Special Events & Pool
$200,000 )
Public Works

$0




City of Warrenton
Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2015-2016
010 General Fund Summary
Estimated Proposed

Actual FYE Budget Actual FYE Budget FYE

6/2014 2014-2015 6/2015 6/2016

REVENUE

Sales Tax Total $2,131,196 $2,058,500 $2,259,185 $2,202,519
Grants Total $17,502 $815,100 $198,959 $658,960
RE/Personal Taxes Total $280,413 $274,000 $275,683 $277,000
Other Taxes Total $305,028 $307,588 $310,038 $320,230
Franchise Fees Total $565,633 $561,000 $673,524 $572,000
Permits & Licenses Total $59,017 $62,200 $57,296 $58,500
Trash Revenue $338,711 $346,400 $338,226 $330,000
Municipal Court Total $73,777 $90,000 $103,213 $105,000
Police Total $424 724 $468,000 $423,488 $447,700
Animal Control Total $4,145 $3,450 $3,183 $4,200
Pool Total $54,167 $56,400 $47,199 $55,800
Recreation Total $42 . 147 $0 30 $0
Special Events Total $35,094 $33,500 $28,406 $32,000
Misc Rev Total $44 117 $30,550 $33,747 $34,900
Transfers Total $1,464,121 $592,550 $573,115 $674,800
Interest Total $5,845 $5,000 $5,269 $5,500
Loan Proceeds $0 $470,000 $470,000 $0

$5,845,637 $6,174,238 $5,800,632 $5,779,109
Less Transfers ($1,464,121) ($592,550) ($573,115) ($674,800)
Less Loan Proceeds $0 ($470,000) ($470,000) $0
Proposed Revenue $4,381,516 $5,111,688 $4,757,417 $5,104,309

Total Revenue



City of Warrenton

Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2015-2016

010 General Fund Summary

EXPENSE

Administration Total
Executive Total

Finance Total

Municipal Court Total

Police Total

Animal Control Total
Planning Total

Building Total

Economic Development Total
Grants Total

Recreation Total

Special Events Total
Grounds & Maintenance Total
Pool Total

Street Total

Contingency Total

Capital Expenditures Total
Debt Service Total

Transfers Total

Total Department Expense
Less Contingency

Less Capital Expenditures
Less Debt Service

Less Transfers

Proposed Operating Expense

Actual FYE Budget
6/2014 2014-2015
$799,460 $862,643
$121,204 $142,921
$273,192 $253,980

$87,131 $103,783
$1,359,987 $1,616,430
$87,249 $90,229
$15,875 $10,205
$174,522 $179,776
$85,652 $97,305
$1,335 $0
$202,764 $4,860
$112,724 $131,851
$285,478 $323,244
$114,481 $114,200
$398,910 $408,151
$0 $100,000
$220,451 $2,510,850
$123,295 $675,380
$0 $0
$4,463,710 $7,625,809
$0  ($100,000)
($220,451) ($2,510,850)
($123,295) ($675,380)
$0 $0

Estimated Proposed
Actual FYE Budget FYE
6/2015 6/2016
$811,055 $919,219
$133,941 $145,421
$235,408 $249,528
$84,086 $76,364

$1,510,492 $1,665,298
$68,586 $81,398
$5,405 $11,155
$159,444 $190,502
$88,366 $129,911
$649 $384
$4,860 $0
$87,420 $201,078
$313,354 $441,590
$110,459 $125,800
$384,425 $437,464
$0 $100,000
$572,150 $2,662,140
$675,380 $115,330
30 $0
$5,245,480 $7,552,584
$0 ($100,000)
($572,150) ($2,662,140)
($675,380) ($115,330)
$0 $0

$4,119,964 $4,339,579 $3,997,950 $4,675,114



City of Warrenton

Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2015-2016

020 Water/Sewer Fund Summary

REVENUE

Water Total

Sewer Total

Industrial Sewer Total
Connection Fees Total
Re-Connect/Penalties Total
Refund & Reimbursement Total
Misc Rev Total

SRF Restricted Income Total
Transfers Total

Interest Total

Loan Proceeds Total

Total Revenue

Less Transfers
Restricted Income (SRF)
Proposed Revenue

EXPENSE

Water Total
Sewer/Treatment Plant Total
Utility Billing Total
Contingency Total

Capital Expenditures Total
Debt Service Total*
Transfers Total

Total Department Expense
Less Contingency

Less Capital Expenditures
Less Debt Service*

Less Transfers

Proposed Operating Expense

Actual FYE
6/2014

$950,114
$1,043,597
$746,260
$4,508
$61,194
$143
$6,164
$89,168
$10,222
$9,056
$0

$2,920,516
($10,222)
($89,168)

Budget
2014-2015

$992,410
$1,088,632
$750,000
$9,000
$62,000
$0
$4,500
$81,400
$10,300
$8,000
$0

$3,006,242
($10,300)
($81,400)

Estimated
Actual FYE
6/2015

$966,601
$1,094,665
$839,129
$13,753
$64,265
$28,027
$5,181
$81,400
$14,256
$8,893
$0

$3,116,170
($14,256)
($81,400)

Proposed
Budget FYE
6/2016

$1,014,931
$1,149,398
$800,000
$12,000
$65,000

$0

$5,200
$72,300
$15,000
$10,000
$0

$3,143,830
($15,000)
($72,300)

$2,821,126 $2,914,542 $3,020,514 $3,056,530

$589,207  $663,904
$602,993  $769,330
$54,069 $56,779
$0  $100,000

$0  $2,131,600
$165,564  $314,691
$357,610  $378,650
$1,769,443 $4,414,954
$0  ($100,000)
$0 ($2,131,600)
($165,564) ($314,691)
($357,610) ($378,650)

$587,444
$741,454
$50,642
$0
$919,344
$321,140
$374,335

$2,994,358

$0
($919,344)
($321,140)
($374,335)

$653,643
$692,128
$56,119
$100,000
$7,007,600
$420,516
$392,900

$9,325,906
($100,000)
($7,007,600)
($420,516)
($392,900)

$1,246,269 $1,490,013 $1,379,539 $1,404,890

*Debt service amount only includes interest. Total debt service is $1,065,516.



City of Warrenton
Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2015-2016
030 Cemetery Fund Summary

Actual FYE
6/2014

REVENUE
Cemetery Total $2,040
Misc Rev Total $0
Interest Total $6
Proposed Revenue $2,046
EXPENSE
Transfers $0
Total Department Expenses $0
Less Transfers $0

Proposed Operating Expense $0

Budget
2014-2015

$1,320
$0
$10

$1,330

$0

$0
$0
$0

Estimated
Actual FYE
6/2015

$1,440
$0
$8

$1,448

$0

$0
$0
$0

Proposed
Budget FYE
6/2016

$1,320
$0
$10

$1,330

$0

$0
$0
$0



City of Warrenton
Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2015-2016
040 Capital Sales Tax Fund Summary

Actual FYE
6/2014

REVENUE
Sales Tax Total $345,337
Interest Totat $1,254
Transfers Total $0
Proposed Revenue $346,591
EXPENSE
Capital Sales Tax Total $52,320
Transfers Total $10,222
Contingency Total $5,913
Capital Expenditures $66,650
Debt Service Total $148,260
Total Department Expenses $283,365
Less Contingency ($5,913)
Less Capital Expenditures ($66,650)
Less Debt Service ($148,260)
Less Transfers ($10,222)
Proposed Operating Expense $52,320

Budget
2014-2015

$343,000
$1,400
$0

$344,400

$0
$10,300
$50,000
$230,400
$148,148

$438,848
($50,000)
($230,400)
($148,148)
($10,300)
$0

Estimated Proposed
Actual FYE Budget FYE
6/2015 6/2016
$365,929 $367,086

$1,548 $1,600
$0 $0
$367,477 $368,686
$0 $0
$14,256 $15,000
$0 $50,000
$77,898 $333,900
$148,148 $147,664
$240,302 $546,564
$0 ($50,000)
($77,898) ($333,900)
($148,148) ($147,664)
($14,256) ($15,000)
$0 $0



City of Warrenton

Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2015-2016

050 NID Fund Summary

REVENUE

Misc Rev Total
Interest Total
Assessments Total

Total Revenue
Less Restricted
Proposed Revenue

EXPENSE
Misc Expense Total
Debt Service Total

Total Department Expenses

Less Debt Service

Proposed Operating Expense

Actual FYE
6/2014

$288
$87
$37,773

$38,148

($37,773)

$375

$712
$38,082

$38,794

($38,082)

$712

Budget
2014-2015

$300
$150
$38,132

$38,582
($38,132)
$450

$750
$38,465

$39,215
($38,465)
$750

Estimated Proposed

Actual FYE Budget FYE
6/2015 6/2016

$264 $400

$184 $200

$38,124 $37,946

$38,572 $38,546
($38,124) ($37,946)

$448 $600

$664 $750

$38,465 $38,799

$39,129 $39,549
($38,465) ($38,799)

$664 $750



City of Warrenton
Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2015-2016
060 Special Revenue Fund Summary

Estimated Proposed
Actual FYE Budget  Actual FYE Budget FYE
6/2014 2014-2015 6/2015 6/2016

REVENUE
Tourism Total $141,583 $138,000 $150,427 $142,000
Misc Rev Total $4,262 $0 30 $0
RE/Personal Taxes Total $165,981 $162,000 $161,910 $163,000
Other Taxes Total $22,678 $24,100 $20,518 $21,900
Interest Total $241 $200 $329 $350
Proposed Revenue $334,745 $324,300 $333,184 $327,250
EXPENSE ‘
Park $8,896 $5,000 $4,640 $5,000
Tourism Total $32,194 $162,500 $71,872 $142,700
Transfers Total $197,898 $213,900 $198,780 $281,900
Contingency Total $2,284 $110,634 $3,287 $129,553
Capital Expenditures $127 $19,900 $10,367 $21,600
Total Department Expenses $241,399 $511,934 $288,946 $580,753
Less Contingency ($2,284) ($110,634) ($3,287) ($129,553)
Less Capital Expenditures ($127) ($19,900) ($10,367) ($21,600)
Less Transfers ($197,898) ($213,900) ($198,780) ($281,900)
Proposed Operating Expense $41,090 $167,500 $76,512 $147,700



City of Warrenton

Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Revenue Summary

General Fund

Municipal Court Total
Police Total

Animal Control Total
Planning Comm Total
Building Comm Total
Grants Total
Recreation Total
Special Events Total
Pool Total

Street Total

General Total

General Fund Revenue

Water/Sewer Fund Revenue
Cemetery Fund Revenue

Capital Sales Tax Fund Revenue
NID Fund Revenue

Special Revenue Fund Revenue

Overall Revenue Total

Actual FYE

6/2014

$73,777
$424,724
$4,145
$12,509
$11,021
$17,502
$42,147
$35,094
$54,167
$930,645
$4,239,906

$5,845,637

$2,920,516
$2,046
$346,591
$38,148
$334,745

$9,487,683

Budget
2014-2015

$90,000
$468,000
$3,450
$10,500
$12,900
$815,100
$0
$33,500
$56,400
$921,988
$3,762,400

$6,174,238

$3,006,242
$1,330
$344,400
$38,582
$324,300

$9,889,092

Estimated Proposed
Actual FYE Budget FYE
6/2015 6/2016

$103,213 $105,000
$423,488 $447,700
$3,183 $4,200
$6,716 $8,000
$13,920 $13,200
$198,959 $658,960
$0 $0
$28,406 $32,000
$47,199 $55,800
$983,479 $990,403
$3,991,968 $3,463,846
$5,800,532 $5,779,109
$3,116,170 $3,143,830
$1,448 $1,330
$367,477 $368,686
$38,672 $38,546
$333,184 $327,250
$9,657,384 $9,658,750



City of Warrenton

Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Expense Summary

General Fund

Administrative Total
Executive Total

Finance Total

Municipal Court Total
Police Total

Animal Control Total
Planning Commission Total
Building Commission Total
Economic Development Total
Grants Total

Recreation Total

Special Events Total
Grounds & Maint. Total
Pool Total

Street Total

General Fund Expense

Water/Sewer Fund

Water Total
Sewer/Treatment Plant Total
Utility Billing Total

Water/Sewer Fund Expense
Cemetery Fund Expense

Capital Sales Tax Fund Expense
NID Fund Expense

Special Revenue Fund Expense

Overall Expense Total

Actual FYE

6/2014

$955,147
$121,204
$273,192
$87,131
$1,393,764
$87,249
$15,875
$174,522
$85,652
$1,335
$202,764
$112,724
$285,478
$114,481
$553,192

$4,463,710

$983,348
$732,026
$54,069

$1,769,443
$0
$283,365
$38,794
$241,399

$6,796,711

Budget
2014-2015

$1,736,273
$142,921
$353,980
$103,783
$1,700,730
$111,229
$10,205
$179,776
$97,305

$0

$4,860
$131,851
$333,244
$114,200
$2,605,451

$7,625,809

$2,391,322
$1,860,553
$163,079

$4,414,954
$0
$438,848
$39,215
$511,934

$13,030,760

Estimated Proposed
Actual FYE Budget FYE
6/2015 6/2016
$1,605,182 $1,255,049

$133,941 $145,421
$235,408 $349,528
$84,086 $76,364
$1,594,792 $1,764,498
$68,586 $81,398
$5,405 $11,155
$159,444 $211,502
$88,366 $129,911
$649 $384
$4,860 $0
$87,420 $201,078
$321,604 $449 590
$110,459 $125,800
$745,278 $2,750,904
$5,245,480 $7,552,584
$1,107,926 $2,326,247
$1,833,820 $6,836,840
$52,612 $162,819
$2,994,358 $9,325,906
$0 $0
$240,302 $546,564
$39,129 $39,549
$288,946 $580,753
$8,808,215 $18,045,356



City of Warrenton Estimated Proposed
Proposed Budget 2015-2016 Actual FYE Budget  Actual FYE Budget FYE
Revenue 6/2014 2014-2015 6/2015 6/2016
Municipal Court

Municipal Court Revenue $43,156 $55,000 $82,697 $80,000
Processing Fees $30,621 $35,000 $20,516 $25,000
Municipal Court Total $73,777 $90,000 $103,213 $105,000
Police

Fines $358,228 $400,000 $346,910 $370,000
Community Service Fees $3,336 $3,800 $3,300 $3,800
Law Enforcement Training $4,946 $5,000 $5,872 $5,000
Post Commission Receipts $3,176 $3,200 $2,397 $4,000
DWI/Drug Enforcement Receipts $2,908 $4,000 $4,985 $4,000
School Reimb Reso/Cros $36,610 $42,000 $47.,160 $51,200
False Alarms $4,575 $4,800 $4.260 34,200
Police Reports $944 $1,200 $916 $1,000
Police Refund & Reimb $4,756 $0 $3,538 $0
Police Sale of Items $4,264 $4,000 $812 $4,000
Police Miscellaneous Revenues $981 $0 $3,339 $500
Police Total $424,724 $468,000 $423,488 $447,700
Animal Control

Animal Control Impound Fees $2,550 $2,300 $1,518 $2,500
Animal Adoptions $1,150 $950 $1,320 $1,400
Misc Revenues $445 $200 $345 $300
Animal Control Total $4,145 $3,450 $3,183 $4,200
Planning Commission

Planning & Zoning Fees $2,587 $4,000 $2,400 $3,000
Plan Review Fees-P&Z $8,622 $5,500 $3,857 $4,000
Storm Water Fees %$1,300 $1,000 $460 $1,000
Planning Commission Total $12,509 $10,500 $6,716 $8,000



City of Warrenton
Proposed Budget 2015-2016
Revenue

Building Commission

Building Permits
Building Fines
Plan Review Fee-Building

Building Commission Total
Grants

Safe Routes to School
Bulletproof Vest Grant
MoDOT Transportation Funds
TRIM Grant

Missouri NSP Grant

Grants Total
Special Events

Donations

Pavilion/Field Rental Income
Athletic Complex Lease
Tournament Revenue
Concession Commission
Misc Programs

Autofest/Fall Festival

Circus Revenue

Sponsor Athletic Complex
Downtown Market Revenue

Special Events Total

Actual FYE

6/2014

$11,021
$0
$0

$11,021

$17,489
$0

$0

$0

$13

$17,502

$1,000
$2,710
$0
$7,050
$18,199
$36
$988
$5,111
$0

$0

$35,094

Budget

2014-2015

$9,500
$3,400
$0

$12,900

$223,600
$0
$98,500
$10,000
$483,000

$815,100

$500
$3,000
$15,000
$3,000
$5,000
$0
$2,000
$5,000
$0

$0

$33,500

Estimated
Actual FYE Budget FYE

6/2015

$11,629
$2,144
$146

$13,920

$190,060
$384

$0
$8,250
$265

$198,059

$500
$3,360
$12,535
$525
$2,696
$0

$350
$5,940
$2,500
$0

$28,406

Proposed

6/2016

$11,000
$1,200
$1,000

$13,200

$33,540
$384
$118,286
$0
$506,750

$658,960

$500
$3,000
$15,000
$1,500
$5,000
$0
$2,000
$5,000
$0

$0

$32,000



City of Warrenton

Proposed Budget 2015-2016 Actual FYE
Revenue 6/2014
Pool

Daily Receipts $36,690
Lessons $7,638
Parties $1,840
Pool Programs $730
Season Passes $7,085
lLocker Fees $184
Pool Total $54,167
Street

Transportation Sales Tax $690,670
Motor Fuel Tax $200,954
Refund & Reimbursement $80
Excavating Permits $1,600
Sale of [tems $623
Interest $3,742
Sales Tax-Motor Veh Fee Inc $32,976
Street Total $930,645
General

Revenue Sales Tax $1,440,526
Real Estate $228,307
Personal Property $52,106
Sur-Tax $19,430
Railroad & Utilities $13,982
Penalties $5,167
Cigarette Stamps $32,519
Cable TV $52,077
Gas $71,999
Electric $441 557
Telephone $0
Loan Proceeds $0
Cable TV Rent $1,650
General Misc Revenues $7,697
Reports $578

General Refund & Reimb

$17,225

Budget

2014-2015

$40,000
$5,000
$1,200
$0
$10,000
$200

$56,400

$686,200
$200,788
$0
$2,500
$0
$2,500
$30,000

$921,988

$1,372,300

$226,000
$48,000
$20,000
$15,000
$5,800
$36,000
$50,000
$71,000
$440,000
$0
$470,000
$1,650
$5,000
$600
$10,000

Estimated Proposed
Actual FYE Budget FYE

6/2015 6/2016
$32,977 $40,000
$6,338 $7,000
$1,575 $1,600
$0 $0
$6,140 $7,000
$169 $200
$47,199 $55,800
$732,473 $734,173
$208,042 $214,283
$0 $0
$360 $1,000
$5,131 $2,500
$5,000 $5,000
$32,473 $33,447
$983,479 $990,403
$1,526,712 $1,468,346
$224,776 $226,000
$50,807 $51,000
$17,297 $18,000
$14,198 $15,000
$3,478 $3,500
$34,550 $36,000
$60,985 $61,000
$68,787 $71,000
$437,416 $440,000
$106,336 $0
$470,000 30
$5,000 $5,000
$1,449 $4,000
$115 $250
$9,024 $10,000



City of Warrenton Estimated Proposed
Proposed Budget 2015-2016 Actual FYE Budget  Actual FYE Budget FYE
Revenue 6/2014 2014-2015 6/2015 6/2016
General (Continued)

Recording Fees $594 $500 $513 $600
General Sale of ltems $3,630 $4,000 $3,475 $3,500
Trash Revenue $321,917 $330,000 $321,062 $313,000
Admin Fee-Trash $16,794 $16,400 $17,164 $17,000
Tree Membrance $480 $0 $240 $250
Interest $2,103 $2,500 $269 $500
Occupational Licenses $21,887 $24,000 $24,000 $24,000
Liquor Licenses $12,000 $12,300 $12,300 $12,300
Lot Sales $11,560 $8,800 $8,800 $8,800
Transfer Water/Sewer-Capital $5,491 $24,650 $18,311 $23,400
Transfer Water/Sewer-Overhead $352,119 $354,000 $356,024 $369,500
Transfer from Other Fund $908,613 $0 30 $0
Reimb from Tourism $24,798 $35,900 $20,780 $105,900
Management Fee $173,100 $178,000 $178,000 $176,000
General Total $4,239,906 $3,762,400 $3,991,968 $3,463,846
General Fund Total $5,845,637 $6,174,238 $5,800,532 $5,779,109



City of Warrenton

Proposed Budget 2015-2016

Revenue
Water & Sewer

Cash Pump Sales

Water Service Fees

Water Receipts

WA Connection Fees

WA Penalties

SE Penalties

Sewer Receipts

SE Connection Fees
Industrial Sewer

Sale of Meters

Sale of Items

WA Misc Revenues

SE Misc Revenue

WA Refund & Reimb
Interest-Water

SRF Funds Interest Income
Transfer from Capital Sales

Water & Sewer Total

Actual FYE

6/2014

$785
$20,247
$950,114

($400)

$21,356
$19,591
$1,043,597
$4,998
$746,260
$1,145
$2,305
$1,638
$291
$143
$9,056
$89,168
$10,222

$2,920,516

Budget
2014-2015

$1,000
$21,000
$992,410
$3,000
$21,000
$20,000
$1,088,632
$6,000
$750,000
$500
$2,000
$1,000
$0

$0
$8,000
$81,400
$10,300

$3,006,242

Estimated

6/2015

$172
$19,558
$966,601
$3,400
$22,680
$22,027
$1,094,665
$10,353
$839,129
$1,307
$2,803
$900

$0
$28,027
$8,893
$81,400
$14,256

$3,116,170

Proposed

Actual FYE Budget FYE

6/2016

$200
$20,000
$1,014,931
$4,000
$23,000
$22,000
$1,140,398
$8,000
$800,000
$1,500
$2,500
$1,000

$0

$0
$10,000
$72,300
$15,000

$3,143,830



City of Warrenton
Proposed Budget 2015-2016
Revenue

Cemetery

Lot Sales
Donations
Interest

Cemetery Fund Total
Capital Sales Tax

Capital Sales Tax
Interest

Capital Sales Tax Fund Total
Neighborhood Improvement

Assessments |saac Kent
Assessments Ashland Meadows
Misc Revenue-Ashl Mdws

Misc Revenue-lsaac Kent
Interest Isaac Kent

Interest Ashland Meadows

N:D Fund Total

Actual FYE

6/2014

$2,040
$0
$6

$2,046

$345,337
$1,254

$346,591

$15,567
$22,206
$288

$0

$11
$76

$38,148

Budget

2014-2015

$1,320
$0
$10

$1,330

$343,000
$1,400

$344,400

$15,567
$22,565
$300

$0

$50
$100

$38,582

6/2015

$1,440
$0
$8

$1,448

$365,929
$1,548

$367,477

$15,567
$22,557
$240
$24
$30
$154

$38,572

Estimated Proposed
Actual FYE Budget FYE
6/2016

$1,320
$0
$10

$1,330

$367,086
$1,600

$368,686

$15,567
$22,379
$300
$100
$50
$150

$38,546



City of Warrenton
Proposed Budget 2015-2016
Revenue

Park

Real Estate
Personal Property
Sur Tax

Railroad & Utilities
Penalties
Donations
Interest

Park Total

Tourism

Tourism Tax Income
Misc Rev

Interest Income

Tourism Total

Special Revenue Fund Total

Actual FYE
6/2014

$135,156
$30,825
$11,450
$8,212
$3,016
$4,262
$93

$193,014

$141,583
$0

$148
$141,731

$334,745

Budget

2014-2015

$133,000
$29,000
$12,000
$9,100
$3,000
$0

$100

$186,200

$138,000
$0

$100
$138,100

$324,300

Estimated
Actual FYE Budget FYE

6/2015

$132,012
$29,898
$10,138
$8,338
$2,042
$0

$96

$182,524

$150,427
$0

$233
$150,660

$333,184

Proposed

6/2016

$133,000
$30,000
$11,000
$8,400
$2,500
$0

$100

$185,000

$142,000
$0

$250
$142,250

$327,250



City of Warrenton
Proposed Budget 2015-2016
Expense

Administration

Salary

FICA

Health Insurance Premium
Health Ins. Deductible Reimb.
Retirement

Unemployment

Life Insurance

Telephone

Electric / Gas

Repair & Maint

Vehicle Repair & Maint
Advertising

Insurance

Training

Memberships

Cleaning

Trash Pick Up

Elections

Building

Computer Expense

Senior Citizen Meals

Agape Ministries

Misc Expenses

Supplies

Employee Relations/Awards
Video Recording Costs

Fuel

Postage

Employee Testing
Recording Fees

Signs

Leased Equipment

Safety Equipment & Training
Workers Comp/Prop Ins Claims
Annexation Expense

Code Book/Records Maint
Property Abatement Cost

Actual FYE
6/2014

$199,707
$14,296
$27,930
$2,562
$9,788
$0

$444
$10,248
$10,048
$1,306
$93
$451
$12,735
$3,077
$4,928
$11,215
$341,865
$2,802
$6,977
$3,716
$8,000
$14,000
$1,684
$15,331
$4,295
$4,189
$240
$7,400
$220
$690
$2,174
$5,029
$0

$0

$68
$3,056
$225

Budget
2014-2015

$203,438
$15,563
$32,485
$3,000
$10,172
$8,400
$485
$11,200
$10,200
$5,000
$500
$500
$12,500
$5,000
$5,000
$13,700
$351,000
$5,000
$4,000
$3,900
$8,000
$14,000
$2,050
$19,000
$6,000
$14,200
$300
$10,000
$1,000
$750
$2,000
$5,600
$250
$1,000
$2,500
$4,000
$750

Estimated

Proposed

Actual FYE Budget FYE

6/2015

$205,978
$14,708
$29,198
$7,502
$10,362
$0

$511
$8,244
$11,388
$557
$35
$209
$13,356
$3,474
$5,187
$12,722
$324,443
$4,384
$1,375
$3,017
$8,000
$14,000
$3,283
$15,992
$6,000
$3,886
$261
$9,582
$172
$616
$2,400
$5,156
390

$0
$1,106
$2,154
$0

6/2016

$213,364
$16,322
$35,458
$5,000
$13,442
$8,400
$508
$9,400
$11,700
$5,000
$500
$500
$14,100
$6,550
$5,475
$14,100
$338,000
$14,000
$4,000
$13,300
$8,000
$18,000
$3,000
$19,000
$6,000
$10,000
$300
$10,000
$1,000
$750
$20,000
$6,000
$250
$3,000
$2,000
$4,000
$500



City of Warrenton
Proposed Budget 2015-2016
Expense

Administration (Continued)

Industrial Dev Authority
Public Relations

Agent Fees

Bond Issuance Cost
Transfer to Capital Sales Tax
Funds Paid to Escrow Agent
City Hall Expansion P&l
Capital Expenditures

Administration Total
Executive

Salary

FICA

Insurance

Attorney

Misc. Expense

Executive Total

Actual FYE
6/2014

$66,703
$707
$1,261
$0

$0

$0
$123,295
$32,392

$955,147

$38,550
$2,049
$6,813
$69,736
$3,156

$121,204

Budget
2014-2015

$66,000
$3,100
$1,100
$0

$0
$455,341
$220,039
$198,250

$1,736,273

$40,800
$3,121
$7,000
$86,000
$6,000

$142,921

Estimated
Actual FYE
6/2015

$65,946
$372
$1,100
$14,289
$0
$455,341
$220,039
$118,747

$1,605,182

$38,856
$2,972
$8,978
$78,931
$4,204

$133,941

Proposed
Budget FYE
6/2016

$67,000
$11,000
$300

$0

$0

$0
$115,330
$220,500

$1,255,049

$40,800
$3,121
$9,500
$86,000
$6,000

$145,421



City of Warrenton
Proposed Budget 2015-2016
Expense

Finance

Salary

Payroll Expense Transfer
FICA

Health Insurance Premium
Health Ins. Deductible Reimb.
Retirement

Life Insurance

fnsurance

Training

Computer Expense

Misc Expenses

Auditor

Collection & Assess. Fees
Workers Comp/Prop Ins Claims
Contingency

Capital Expenditures

Finance Total
Municipal Court

Salary

Payroll Expense Transfer
FICA

Health Insurance Premium
Health Ins. Deductible Reimb.
Retirement

Life Insurance

Appointed Council

insurance

Training/Seminars

Supplies

Computer Expense

Workers Comp/Prop Ins Claims
Processing Fees

Misc Expenses

Municipal Court Total

Actual FYE

6/2014

$147,945
$0
$10,931
$23,147
$5,747
$6,673
$337
$3,732
$540
$6,911
$2,154
$57,152
$7,923
$0

$0

$0

$273,192

$56,898
$0
$4,322
$6,530
$0
$2,145
$99
$1,000
$236
$809
$969
$2,120
$0
$11,918
$85

$87,131

Budget

2014-2015

$149,526
$1,206
$11,439
$27,326
$4,000
$7,476
$357
$3,100
$1,500
$8,200
$1,250
$28,600
$9,000
$1,000
$100,000
$0

$353,980

$71,643
$0
$5,481
$6,826
$1,000
$2,178
$105
$5,000
$1,100
$1,300
$1,500
$2,400
$0
$5,000
$250

$103,783

Estimated
Actual FYE Budget FYE

6/2015

$143,724
$5,267
$10,766
$20,827
$0
$6,618
$347
$3,047
$683
$8,200
$1,328
$25,600
$9,000
$0

$0

$0

$235,408

$60,410
$1,810
$4,590
$6,469
$324
$2,278
$100
$0
$1,067
$450
$1,408
$2,400
$732
$1,975
$73

$84,086

Proposed

6/2016

$148,330
$0
$11,347
$22,852
$3,000
$9,345
$354
$3,300
$500
$13,100
$900
$26,500
$9,000
$1,000
$100,000
$0

$349,528

$46,360
$0
$3,647
$7,417
$1,000
$2,013
$77
$5,000
$1,200
$1,300
$1,500
$3,700
$0
$3,000
$250

$76,364



City of Warrenton Estimated Proposed

Proposed Budget 2015-2016 Actual FYE Budget  Actual FYE Budget FYE
Expense 6/2014 2014-2015 6/2015 6/2016
Utility Billing

Salary $31,182 $32,306 $32,381 $33,280
Payroll Expense Transfer $0 $0 30 $0
FICA $2,384 $2,471 $2,440 $2,546
Health Insurance Premium $6,523 $6,826 $6,755 $7,417
Health Ins. Deductible Reimb. $0 $1,000 $0 $1,000
Retirement $1,582 $1,599 $1,619 $2,097
Life Insurance $73 $77 $78 $79
Computer Expense $3,383 $4,500 $3,856 $6,200
Misc Expenses $492 $6,000 $28 $3,000
Supplies $1,865 $2,000 $3,486 $3,500
Auditor $6,585 $0 $0 $0
Contingency Fund $0 $100,000 $0 $100,000
Capital Expenditures $0 $6,300 $1,970 $3,700

Utility Billing Total $54,069 $163,079 $562,612 $162,819



City of Warrenton . Estimated Proposed
Proposed Budget 2015-2016  Actual FYE Budget Actual FYE Budget FYE

Expense 6/2014 2014-2015 6/2015 6/2016
Police

Salary $857,778 $1,012,472 $958,595 $1,038,193
Payroll Expense Transfer $0 $1,569 $0 $0
FICA $61,736 $77,454 $68,016 $79,422
Health Insurance Premium $166,928 $218,103 $203,300 $220,253
Health Ins. Deductible Reimb. $16,579 $15,000 $8,967 $14,000
Retirement $41,750 $49,208 $46,394 $60,748
Unemployment $0 $0 $0 $0
Life Insurance $1,830 $2,324 $2,288 $2,382
Uniform Allowance Expense $10,850 $12,000 $12,240 $13,200
Cleaning $5,951 $7,300 $6,492 $6,800
Telephone $3,924 $4,900 $3,625 $5,000
Electric / Gas $4,618 $4,800 $4,807 $5,100
Repair & Maint $3,444 $3,500 $0 $3,500
Vehicle Repair & Maint $15,497 $14,000 $12,109 $10,000
Advertising $426 $200 $44 $200
Insurance $76,271 $86,300 $86,884 $94 500
Training-Law Enforcement $8,090 $6,500 $7,928 $8,700
Training-Other PD $111 $500 $86 $500
DWI/Drug Enforcement Exp $1,672 $4,000 $5,473 $4,000
Computer Expense $16,789 $18,000 $18,000 $22,300
Misc Expense $3,641 $500 $5,858 $500
Supplies $4.870 $5,500 $5,670 $5,500
Fuel $42,013 $55,000 $40,064 $50,000
Uniforms $0 $0 $0 $0
Copier Lease $2,207 $1,700 $1,456 $1,900
Subscriptions Dues & Fees $10,807 $11,000 $11,072 $11,000
SRO Costs $2,016 $2,000 $898 $3,000
Safety Equipment & Training $189 $600 $224 $600
Workers Comp/Prop Ins Claims $0 $2,000 $0 $4,000
Capital Expenditures $33,777 $84,300 $84 300 $99,200
Capital -Unbudgeted $0 $0 $0 $0

Police Total $1,393,764 $1,700,730 $1,594,792 $1,764,498



City of Warrenton Estimated Proposed
Proposed Budget 2015-2016  Actual FYE Budget Actual FYE Budget FYE
Expense 6/2014 2014-2015 6/2015 6/2016

Animal Control

Salary $47,380 $48,772 $38,353 $41,168
FICA $3,617 $3,731 $2,918 $3,149
Health Insurance Premium $12,953 $13,052 $7,265 $11.426
Health Ins. Deductible Reimb. $1,243 $1,000 $0 $1,000
Retirement $1,459 $1,502 $1,422 $2,594
Life Insurance $69 $72 $65 $61
Telephone $521 $600 $445 $600
Electric / Gas $3,660 $4,000 $3,604 $3,800
Repair & Maint $1,624 $1,000 $627 $1,000
Vehicle Repair & Maint $968 $500 $206 $500
Insurance $2,720 $3,000 $5,212 $4,100
Training $82 $300 $70 $300
Misc Expense $0 $200 $280 $200
Supplies $1,653 $1,800 $1,782 $1,800
Fuel $3,271 $3,300 $2,023 $3,300
Uniforms $698 $400 $739 $400
Veterinary Charges $5,331 $6,500 $3,575 $5,000
Workers Comp/Prop Ins Claims $0 $500 $0 $1,000
Capital Expenditures $0 $21,000 $0 $0

Animal Control Total $87,249 $111,229 $68,586 $81,398



City of Warrenton
Proposed Budget 2015-2016
Expense

Planning Commission

Commissioner Salaries
FICA

Insurance

Planning Comm Advertising
Planning Comm Misc
Training

Computer Expense

Fuel

Planning Commission Total
Building Commission

Salary

FICA

Health Insurance Premium
Health Ins. Deductible Reimb.
Retirement

Unemployment

Life Insurance

Telephone

Vehicle Repair & Maint
Insurance

Training

Misc Expenses

Supplies

Fuel

Safety Equip & Training
Computer Expense
Consulting Engineer
Uniforms

Workers Comp/Prop Ins Claims
Capital Expenditures

Building Commission Total

Actual FYE
6/2014

$4,150
$318
$522
$909
$469
$104
$9,359
$44

$15,875

$122,703
$9,383
$12,166
$163
$5,088
$3,840
$237
$270
$1,979
$6,286
$368
$449
$477
$4,128
$0
$2,179
$4,041
$765
$0

$0

$174,522

Budget
2014-2015

$6,600
$505
$200
$500
$750
$500
$1,150
$0

$10,205

$127,165
$9,728
$13,652
$1,000
$4,991
$0
$240
$600
$2,500
$5,300
$3,500
$200
$1,200
$5,000
$0
$2,000
$1,500
$700
$500
$0

$179,776

Estimated

Proposed

Actual FYE Budget FYE

6/2015

$3,240
$248
$192
$538
$37
$0
$1,150
$0

$5,405

$107,452
$7,998
$12,815
$0
$4,247
$2,560
$215

$0
$576
$8,579
$594
$5,637
$2,743
$2,907
$0
$2,000
$298
$824
$0

$0

$150 444

6/2016

$6,600
$505
$200
$500
$750
$500
$2,100
$0

$11,155

$125,833
$9,626
$20,541
$1,000
$6,229
$0
$237
$0
$1,500
$5,800
$3,735
$500
$1,200
$5,000
$200
$5,800
$1,500
$800
$1,000
$21,000

$211,502



City of Warrenton Estimated Proposed
Proposed Budget 2015-2016  Actual FYE Budget Actual FYE Budget FYE
Expense 6/2014 2014-2015 6/2015 6/2016

Economic Development

Salary $48,557 $49 845 $50,612 $50,344
FICA $3,193 $3,813 $3,336 $3,851
Health Insurance Premium $11,415 $11,985 $11,956 $13,124
Health Ins. Deductible Reimb. $157 $500 $0 $500
Retirement $2,420 $2,492 $2,531 $3,172
Life Insurance $112 $120 $121 $121
Telephone $352 $400 $326 $400
Insurance $1,160 $1,000 $932 $1,100
Training $627 $3,500 $2,504 $3,500
Computer Expense $319 $250 $259 $1,400
Misc Expenses $1,075 3400 $2486 $600
Supplies $78 $500 $443 $500
Fuel $131 $800 $133 $800
Dues & Subscriptions $225 $700 $325 $500
Marketing $0 $5,000 $2,842 $7,000
Economic Dev Cost $15,831 $16,000 $11,800 $43,000
Economic Development Total $85,652 $97,305 $88,366 $129,911
Grants

Bulletproof Vest Grant Expense $1,322 $0 $384 $384
Missouri NSP Grant $13 $0 $265 $0

Grants Total $1,335 $0 $649 $384



City of Warrenton Estimated Proposed
Proposed Budget 2015-2016  Actual FYE Budget Actual FYE Budget FYE
Expense 6/2014 2014-2015 6/2015 6/2016

Special Events

Salary $233 $29,120 $19,634 $55,200
Seascnal Payroll $2,861 $1,313 $329 $1,870
Payroll Expense Transfer $0 ($1,413) ($103) $0
FICA $238 $2,329 $1,525 $4,366
Health Insurance Premium $15,934 $6,826 $6,077 $14,835
Hzalth Ins. Deductible Reimb. $1,487 $500 $0 $500
Retirement $4,397 $1,456 $911 $3,478
Unemployment $0 $9,900 $0 $0
Life Insurance $242 $70 $40 $130
Misc Programs $3,472 $3,500 $3,500 $6,000
Postage $0 $250 $0 $250
Training $977 $500 $0 $8,500
Computer Expense $581 $400 $817 $2,100
Misc Expenses $1,238 $2,500 $1,739 ‘$100
Supplies $853 $1,600 $173 $1,000
Fuel $233 $250 $0 $250
Insurance $15,257 $6,500 $13,237 $100
Telephone $991 $950 $414 $0
Electric / Gas $49,919 $25,600 $19,517 $100
Community Clean-Up Days $0 $15,000 $5,761 $10,000
PLAY Scholarship Fund $0 $1,500 $1,500 $1,500
Fall Festival/Autofest $5,598 $9,400 $1,478 $63,000
Circus Expense $6,654 $7,800 $7,014 $7,800
Yard Sale Expense $985 $2,000 $838 $2,000
Pool Events $275 $1,500 $1,500 $0
Hometown Christmas Expense $299 $2,500 $1,520 $14,000
Movies in the Park $0 $0 $0 $4,000

Special Events Total $112,724 $131,851 $87,420 $201,078



City of Warrenton
Proposed Budget 2015-2016
Expense

Tourism

Advertising

Misc Exp

Event Costs
Contingency Fund
Transfer to General

Tourism Total

Actual FYE Budget
6/2014 2014-2015

$26,194 $58,000
$6,000 $12,000
$0 $92,500
$1,296 $98,576
$24,798 $35,900

$58,288 $296,976

Estimated
Actual FYE
6/2015

$32,040
$3,000
$36,832
$300
$20,780

$92,952

Proposed
Budget FYE
6/2016

$55,500
$46,200
$41,000
$126,785
$105,800

$375,385



City of Warrenton
Proposed Budget 2015-2016
Expense

Grounds & Maintenance

Salary

Payroll Expense Transfer
FICA

Health Insurance Premium
Health Ins. Deductible Reimb.
Retirement
Unemployment

Life Insurance

Telephone

Electric / Gas

Electric / Gas-Parks
Repair & Maint-Parks
Repair & Maint

Repair & Maint-Bldg Parks
Repair & Maint-Building
Landscape Replacement
Vehicle Repair & Maint
Insurance

Misc Expenses-Parks
Misc Expenses
Supplies-Parks

Supplies

Fuel-Parks

Fuel

Chemicals/Seed

Uniforms

Street Light Repairs
Training

Computer Expense

Safety Equip & Training
Workers Comp/Prop Ins Claims
Capital Expenditures

Grounds & Maintenance Total

Actual FYE

6/2014

$159,445
$3,108
$11,572
$24,772
$3,064
$5,306
$2,100
$251
$1,665
$3,822
$0
$5,784
$916
$1,235
$11,762
$1,588
$1,946
$8,714
$1,775
$1,276
$4,035
$2,764
$13,211
$1,967
$8,536
$531
$3,760
$272
$236
$65

$0

$0

$285,478

Budget

2014-2015

$186,892
$0
$14,298
$31,897
$2,000
$5,112
$2,500
$245
$1,500
$4,000
$0
$4,400
$1,200
$2,000
$2,500
$2,000
$2,000
$9,000
$0
$1,000
$7,000
$2,500
$11,500
$3,000
$15,000
$800
$7,500
$1,400
$600
$400
$1,000
$10,000

$333,244

Estimated
Actual FYE Budget FYE

6/2015

$162,938
$8,012
$11,814
$31,805
477
$5,015
$420
$252
$1,242
$3,224
$0
$8,857
$1,394
$2,627
$5,351
$2,000
$810
$11,583
$1,453
$1,079
$6,571
$2,315
$12,756
$1,100
$15,000
$1,138
$12,184
$1,159
$600
$180

$0
$8,250

$321,604

Proposed

6/2016

$219,746
$0
$16,811
$54,642
$2,000
$13,026
$0

$345
$2,000
$4,000
$28,600
$8,000
$1,200
$2,000
$3,000
$1,500
$2,000
$24,000
$3,100
$1,000
$8,000
$2,000
$16,000
$3,000
$10,000
$1,320
$7,000
$1,400
$2,500
$400
$3,000
$8,000

$449,590



City of Warrenton Estimated Proposed
Proposed Budget 2015-2016  Actual FYE Budget  Actual FYE Budget FYE

Expense 6/2014 2014-2015 6/2015 6/2016
Park

Collection & Assess Fees $4,635 $5,000 $4,640 $5,000
Supplies $4,261 $0 %0 $0
Management Exp $173,100 $178,000 $178,000 $176,000
Contingency Fund $988 $12,058 $2,087 $2,768
Capital Expenditures $127 $19,900 $10,367 $21,600

Park Total $183,111 $214,958 $195,994 $205,368



City of Warrenton

Proposed Budget 2015-2016

Expense
Pool

Telephone

Electric / Gas

Repair & Maint

Pool Insurance

Supplies

Pool Management Contract
Chemicals

Pool Programs

Swim Lessons

Swim Parties

Pool Total

Actual FYE
6/2014

$372
$7,083
$9,283
$3,834
$241
$85,920
$7,469
$279

$0

$0

$114,481

Budget
2014-2015

$400
$8,500
$6,000
$4,000
$1,000
$85,000
$6,500
$300
$2,500
$0

$114,200

Estimated

Proposed

Actual FYE Budget FYE

6/2015

$332
$7,613
$6,000
$3,888
$488
$89,969
$2,168
$0

$0

$0

$110,459

6/2016

$400
$7,800
$6,000
$4,100
$1,000
$98,000
$5,000
$0
$3,500
$0

$125,800



City of Warrenton
Proposed Budget 2015-2016
Expense

Street

Salary

Payroll Expense Transfer
FICA

Health Insurance Premium
Health Ins. Deductible Reimb.
Retirement

Unemployment

Life Insurance

Telephone

Electric / Gas

Repair & Maint

Vehicle Repair & Maint
Advertising

Insurance

Training

Computer Expense

Misc Expenses

Supplies

Fuel

Asphalt/Concrete

Rock

Culverts

Signs

Uniforms

Contracted Services

Safety Equipment & Training
Snow Removal Supplies
Sidewalk Repairs

Workers Comp/Prop Ins Claims
Capital Expenditures

Street Total

Actual FYE

6/2014

$153,003
$0
$11,143
$27,912
$729
$6,811
$3,663
$304
$781
$65,768
$9,404
$6,002
$493
$27,463
$640
$622
$1,070
$5,597
$20,701
$13,159
$583
$801
$3,291
$1,468
$1,074
$1,255
$13,477
$21,696
$0
$154,282

$553,192

Budget

2014-2015

$163,250
$7,742
$12,489
$36,175
$4,000
$8,163
$0

$382
$800
$60,000
$10,000
$6,000
$500
$28,000
$700
$600
$1,200
$2,000
$25,000
$7,000
$1,500
$750
$5,000
$900
$3,000
$1,000
$15,000
$5,000
$2,000

$2,197,300

$2,605,451

Estimated Proposed
Actual FYE Budget FYE

6/2015 6/2016
$158,357  $167,307
(3202) $0
$11,201 $12,799
$34,528 $45,091
$0 $3,000
$7,871 $10,525
$2,792 $0
$374 $392
$704 $900
$73,187 $74,700
$7,444 $10,000
$3,142 $6,000
$260 $400
$30,966 $30,500
$340 $700
$278 $1,700
$1,062 $1,200
$1,750 $2,000
$19,060 $23,000
$4,557 $7,000
$1,688 $1,500
$276 $750
$2,260 $5,000
$1,132 $1,000
$3,000 $3,000
$1,321 $1,000
$15,166 $20,000
$1,305 $5,000
$608 $3,000

$360,853 $2,313,440

$745,278 $2,750,904



City of Warrenton Estimated Proposed

Proposed Budget 2015-2016 Actual FYE Budget  Actual FYE Budget FYE
Expense 6/2014 2014-2015 6/2015 6/2016
Water

Salary $172,911 $195,947 $191,302 $205,700
Payroll Expense Transfer $0 $6,027 $0 30
FICA $12,867 $14,990 $14,566 $15,736
Health Insurance Premium $34,171 $43,001 $28,085 $37,687
Health Ins. Deductible Reimb. $235 $3,000 $335 $3,000
Retirement $8,321 $9,797 $9,564 $12,943
Unemployment $0 $8,300 $646 $8,300
Life Insurance $382 $453 $457 $476
Telephone $3,535 $3,900 $2,802 $3,500
Electric / Gas $96,613 $94,900 $95,473 $101,000
Repair & Maint $73,434 $30,000 $18,773 $30,000
Vehicle Repair & Maint $3,237 $4,000 $3,622 $4,000
Repair & Maint-Hydrant/\Valve $2,359 $8,000 $1,196 $4,000
Advertising $498 $500 $38 $400
Insurance $34,220 $37,200 $35,114 $38,600
Training $1,398 $2,200 $1,838 $2,500
Cleaning $5,722 $7,000 $5,600 $5,300
Chemicals $11,002 $10,000 $9,026 $10,000
Pumps $8,317 $25,000 $33,478 $25,000
Computer Expense $2,691 $2,000 $2,699 $6,300
Misc Expenses $1,274 $500 $217 $500
Supplies $3,785 $7,000 $6,203 $7,000
Fuel $23,881 $26,000 $21,583 $24,000
Postage $12,250 $12,000 $11,088 $12,000
Employee Testing $765 $1,200 $258 $1,000
Rock $0 $1,000 $285 $1,000
Uniforms $1,062 $900 $716 $1,000
Safety Equipment & Training $449 $1,000 $542 $1,000
MO One Call $1,026 $1,200 $1,247 $1,200
Copier Lease $1,415 $2,100 $1,585 $1,900
Water Meters $69,550 $80,000 $71,344 $80,000
Collection Fees $40 $250 $586 $600
Consulting Engineer $0 $5,000 $637 $5,000

Workers Comp/Prop Ins Claims $175 $1,000 $0 $3,000



City of Warrenton
Proposed Budget 2015-2016
Expense

Water (Continued)

Agents Fees

Bond Issuance Cost

05 Commerce COP-Interest
2014A Revenue Bond Interest
Transfer General Fund-Operating
Transfer General Fund-Capital
Capital Expenditures

Water Total
Sewer/Treatment Plant

Salary

Unemployment

Payroll Expense Transfer
FICA

Health Insurance Premium
Health Ins. Deductible Reimb.
Retirement

Life Insurance

Telephone

Electric / Gas

Repair & Maint

Vehicle Repair & Maint

| & | Repairs

Advertising

Insurance

Training

Computer Expense

Misc Expenses

Supplies

Lab Supplies

Safety Equipment & Training
Consulting Engineer

Fuel

Rock/Concrete

Uniforms

Workers Comp/Prop Ins Claims
Qutside Lab Testing

Actual FYE
6/2014

$1,622
$0
$36,531
$0
$352,119
$5,491
$0

$983,348

$253,571
$0

$0
$18,044
$54,428
$6,265
$12,011
$536
$2,693
$102,977
$28,280
$2,530
$4,573
$166
$22,862
$1,529
$2,889
$230
$12,927
$2,515
$7,924
$2,782
$12,550
$0

$618

$0
$10,098

Budget
2014-2015

$2,000
$16,539
$18,881
$7.,387
$354,000
$24,650
$1,322,500

$2,391,322

$277,152
$0
$4,578
$22,356
$63,258
$5,000
$14,612
$643
$2,900
$92,000
$30,000
$3,000
$35,000
$500
$24,300
$2,200
$2,000
$500
$10,000
$2,500
$1,500
$4,000
$14,000
$500
$1,200
$1,000
$10,000

Estimated
Actual FYE
6/2015

$0
$16,539
$18,881
$7,387
$356,024
$18,311
$119,880

$1,107,926

$269,972
$2,560

($116)

$18,755
$64,108
$0
$13,464
$584
$2,405
$96,971
$562,729
$4,165
$17,917
$101
$28,369
$1,256
$2,516
$26
$7,090
$3,421
$707
$3,939
$9,683
$526
$1,003
$0
$10,292

Proposed
Budget FYE
6/2016

$0

$0

$0

$12,604
$369,500
$23,400
$1,267,100

$2,326,247

$258,613
$0

$0
$19,784
$74,747
$4,000
$16,274
$611
$3,400
$104,000
$45,000
$3,000
$20,000
$400
$27,600
$2,200
$5,800
$500
$8,000
$4,500
$1,500
$6,000
$14,000
$500
$1,200
$3,000
$12,000



City of Warrenton
Proposed Budget 2015-2016 Actual FYE
Expense 6/2014

Sewer/Treatment Plant (Continued)

Pumps Repair $25,836
01 SRF Interest $30,413
02 SRF Interest $98,620
14 Revenue Bond Int $0
01 SRF Agency/DNR Admin Fee $3,255
02 SRF Agents/DNR Fees $10,904
Agents Fees $0
Bond Issuance Cost $0
Capital Expenditures $0

Sewer/Treatment Plant Total $732,026

Budget
2014-2015

$40,000
$27,188
$89,079
$172,156
$3,500
$11,000
$0
$90,131
$802,800

$1,860,553

Estimated
Actual FYE
6/2015

$24,379
$28,800
$93,916
$172,156
$3,500
$11,000
$0
$90,131
$797,494

$1,833,820

Proposed
Budget FYE
6/2016

$40,000
$23,962
$79,270
$304,680
$3,500
$11,000
$1,000

$0
$5,736,800

$6,836,840



City of Warrenton Estimated Proposed
Proposed Budget 2015-2016 Actual FYE Budget Actual FYE Budget FYE
Expense 6/2014 2014-2015 6/2015 6/2016
Cemetery

Transfer to General $0 $0 $0 $0
Cemetery Fund Total $0 $0 $0 $0
Capital Sales Tax

Miscellaneous $52,320 $0 $0 $0
Transfer to Water _ $10,222 $10,300 $14,256 $15,000
2004 MO Bank Park Project P & |  $148,260 $148,148 $148,148 $147,664
Contingency Fund $5,913 $50,000 $0 $50,000
Construction/Pool Improvement $3,843 $30,000 $5.,900 $30,000
Capital Expenditures $62,807 $200,400 $71,998 $303,900
Capital Sales Tax Fund Total $283,365 $438,848 $240,302 $546,564
Neighborhood Improvement

Misc Ashland Meadows $712 $750 $664 $750
Interest Pmt Isaac Kent $4,390 $3,624 $3,624 $2,814
Interest Pmt Ashland Meadows $9,515 $8,898 $8,898 $8,232
Principal Pmt Isaac Kent $11,177 $11,943 $11,943 $12,753
Principal Pmt Ashland Meadows $13,000 $14,000 $14,000 $15,000
NID Fund Total $38,794 $39,215 $39,129 $39,549



City of Warrenton
Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2015-2016
Payroll

NAME

CLERK



